07/09/99 11:06 FAX 606 224 9445 K	ING & SCHICKLI	→→→ USPTO ACSD	Ø 003
DRM ¹ PTO-1595 RE 07-09-19	S⊦		TMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) AB RD J - 94 99 Tab settings J - 94 99		▼487-001	v
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1010615	77 ttach	ed original documents of	copy thereof.
D# 100772443 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1079 ASR 16 AM 9:55		ress of receiving party	(ies)
(iron (NMI) Abramovici	Name: Luce:	<u>nt Technologie</u>	s Inc.
Charles E. Stroud CHARGE Sajitha S. Wijesuriya	Internal Addres	55:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
몇 Assignment (50% each) 🖸 Merger	Street Address	<u>: 600 Mountair</u>	Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other <u>CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT COVER</u> SH	toor .	y Hill State: NJ	0636
Please assign (50%) to each party. Pre Execution Date: <u>June 29, 1998</u>		ded at Reel/Fr) & address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	the execution date	of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		of the approaction is	
	_		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.		
	_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123	_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.N. 09/109,123	B. Patent No.	(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.	(s)	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: King and Schickli	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 0	(s)	nts involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: King and Schickli	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed	(s)	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: King and Schickli	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3 Authorized	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$	hts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> internal Address:	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3 Authorized	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to depo	hts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> internal Address: Street Address: <u>3070 Harrodsburg Road</u>	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3. Deposit accounts 6. Deposit accounts 7. Total fee (37 of 1. Enclosed 3. Deposit accounts 5. Deposit a	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to depo	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3. Deposit accounts 6. Deposit accounts 7. Total fee (37 of 1. Enclosed 3. Deposit accounts 5. Deposit a	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to depo- unt number: 12-232	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>3070 Harrodsburg Road</u> <u>Suite 210</u> City: Lexington State: <u>KY</u> _ZIP:40503	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 (D Enclosed 3 Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to depo- unt number: 12-232	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>3070 Harrodsburg Road</u> <u>Suite 210</u> City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP: <u>40503</u> O/1999 DNGUYEN 00000344 122325 09109123 DO NOT US CITSEL 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3 Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: 3070 Harrodsburg Road</u> Street Address: <u>3070 Harrodsburg Road</u> <u>Suite 210</u> City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>KY</u> <u>ZIP:40503</u> 0/1999 DNGUYEN 00000344 122325 09109123 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3 Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/109,123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>King and Schickli</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>3070 Harrodsburg Road</u> <u>Suite 210</u> City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP:40503 O/1999 DNGUYEN 00000344 122325 09109123 DO NOT US C-581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No. ttached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of D Enclosed 3 Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate SE THIS SPACE mation is true and con Signature	(s) of applications and pater CFR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to depo unt number: 12-232 copy of this page if paying to rect and any attached of	nts involved:

REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0052

Our Reference: 487-001

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Page 2

2. Additional name and address of receiving party:

University of Kentucky Research Foundation Astecc Building, Room A144 Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0286

3. (Continued)

4

This is a substitute for a previous assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 9526/0303. The corrected assignment document properly apportions 50% interest to each assignee. The assignment records should be corrected, and the new assignment indexed as to all inventors and both assignees.

ABRAMOVICI 12-9-1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Miron (NMI) Abramovici of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union and State of New Jersey; Charles Eugene Stroud of Lexington in the county of Fayette and State of Kentucky and Sajitha S. Wijesuriya of Lexington in the county of Fayette and State of Kentucky hereby sell assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 60 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, 50% of the right, title and interest and the University of Kentucky Research Foundation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and having an office at AsteCC Building, Room A144, Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0286, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, 50% of the right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING FIELD PROGRAMMABLE GATE ARRAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. and the University of Kentucky Research Foundation (50% each) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. and University of Kentucky Research Foundation (50% each) to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. and University of Kentucky Research Foundation (50% each) to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. and University of Kentucky Research Foundation (50% each) in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. and University of Kentucky Research Foundation (50% each) may designate.

> PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0054

1

ABRAMOVICI 12-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. or University of Kentucky Research Foundation but its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection.

Miron (NMI) Abramovici

6/29/90 Date:

`<u>></u>-

United States of America

State of /)

)

ss.:

County of

On this before me personally day of

came Miron (NMI) Abramovici, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Seal

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 11, 2001

ABRAMOVICI 12-9-1

Charles Eugene Stroug

6/26/98 Date:

)

)

United States of America

State of Kentucky) ss.:

County of Fayette

On this <u>264</u> day of <u>1998</u> before me personally came Charles Eugene Stroud, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

Notary Public

Seal

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2000.

ABRAMOVICI 12-9-1

Sajitha S. Wijesuriya

06/29/98 Date:

United States of America

State of /let SS.:))

)

County of

On this ____ before me personally 19 day of came Sajitha S. Wijesuriya before me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

lane Notary Publič

Seal

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Ny Commission Expires July 11, 2001